
SL. 
No 

01 

02 

03 

04 

05 

KLS GOGTE COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, BELAGAVI 
Department of Physical Education and Sports 

Report On 
An IQAC Initiative 

INTERCLASS ANNUAL SPORTS REPORTS |B.Com] 2024-25 

Interclass Annual sports meet was organized by Department of 
Physical Education and Sports from 01-03-2025 to 05-03-2025. This 
Sports meet was organized to encourage students to participate in various 
indoor and outdoor Sport events. This event was coordinated by Proi. 
Manjunath Gouda and Prof. Namrata Antalamarad, Director of Physical 
Education. 

The Interclass Annual Sports Meet was inaugurated by Venugopal 
Jalihal Principal GCC, Prof. Nayana Raichur Coordinator B.Com, Dr. 
Kalavati Sambrekar, Gymkhana Chairman, teaching, non teaching staft, 
Council members and students participants were present on the event. 

" The list and Schedule of the events organized are as follows: 

Events 

Indoor games 
(Women) 

Football (Men) 
Throw ball (Women) 

Indoor games (Men), 
Athletics (Women) 

Volleyball (Men) and 
Athletics (Men) 

Tug of War (Women) 
Volleyball (Men) 

Dates 

Tug of War (Men) 

24/25th 
Feb 25 

1/3/25 
1/3/25 

Day 

DAY 1 
DAY 1 

3/3/25 DAY 2 

4/3/25 DAY 3 

06 pending matches and 5/3/25 DAY 4 

Gogto College 

BELAGAVM 
NAAC 

A 

Reporting 
timing 

9 am 

1 pm 

1 pm 

8 am/ 

1 pm 

1 pm 

06/03/2025 

1 pm 

Place 

Sports room 

GCC Ground 

GCC Ground 

Sports room 
/GCC 

Ground 

No. of 

Participants 

GCC Ground 

105 

99 

96 

155+102 

GCC Ground 112+140+91 

105 

Total Participants = 1005 



Google 

NT CLASS Sr 
2095 

Belagavi,Karnataka, India 
Bhagya Nagar, Belagavi, Karnataka 590006, India 
Lat 15.833228, Long 74.509136 03/03/2025 02:48 PM GMT+05:30 Note : Captured by GPS Map Camera 

Lat 15.832552° Long 74.509614° 
01/03/2025 06:21 PM GMT +05:30 

Belagavi, Karnataka, India 

Belagavi, Karnataka, India 
Rgm6+22p, Gss Gogte College Rd, Bhagya Nagar, 
Angol, Belagavi, Karnataka 590006, India 

PHOTO GALLARY 

Angol, Belagari, Kamataka 590006, India 

OPS Map Camera 

Lat 15.83279 Long 74.509621° 

Rgm6+22p, Gss Gogte College Rd, Bhagya Nagar, 

G0ogleM 05/03/2025 04:37 PM GMT +05:30 

6l3l25 
Prof. Namrata Antalamarad 

Director of Physical Education 
Director of Physical Education 

KLG Gogte College of Commerce 
Ectagavi-06 

Dr. Kalavati Sambrekar 
Chairman Gymkhana 

Canen 

Gallea 
SELAGAVI 

NAAC 

GPS Map Camera 
Belagavi, Karnataka, India 
Rgm5+6hw, Bhagya Nagar, Angol, Belagavi, 
Karnataka 590006, India 
Lat 15.832804° Long 74.509443° 
05/03/2025 02:38 PM GMT +05:30 

Prof Manjunath Gouda 
Director of Physical Education Director of Physical Education KLS Gogte College of Commerce Betagavi-06 

Dr. Venlgopal)alihal 
Principal PRINCIPAL 

KLS Gogte College of Commerce 
Belagavi 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

