## KLS GOGTE COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, BELAGAVI **Department of Physical Education and Sports**

## Report On **An IQAC Initiative**

## INTERCLASS ANNUAL SPORTS REPORTS [B.Com] 2024-25

06/03/2025

Interclass Annual sports meet was organized by Department of Physical Education and Sports from 01-03-2025 to 05-03-2025. This sports meet was organized to encourage students to participate in various indoor and outdoor Sport events. This event was coordinated by Prof. Manjunath Gouda and Prof. Namrata Antalamarad, Director of Physical Education.

The Interclass Annual Sports Meet was inaugurated by Venugopal Jalihal Principal GCC, Prof. Nayana Raichur Coordinator B.Com, Dr. Kalavati Sambrekar, Gymkhana Chairman, teaching, non teaching staff, Council members and students participants were present on the event.

• The list and Schedule of the events organized are as follows:

SL. No	Events	Dates	Day	Reporting timing	Place	No. of Participants
01	Indoor games (Women)	24/25 <sup>th</sup> Feb 25	-	9 am	Sports room	105
02	Football (Men)	1/3/25	DAY 1	1 pm	GCC Ground	99
03	Throw ball (Women)	1/3/25	DAY 1	1 pm	GCC Ground	96
04	Indoor games (Men), Athletics (Women)	3/3/25	DAY 2	8 am/ 1 pm	Sports room /GCC Ground	155+102
05	Volleyball (Men) and Athletics (Men) Tug of War (Women)	4/3/25	DAY 3	1 pm	GCC Ground	112+140+91
06	Volleyball (Men) pending matches and Tug of War (Men)	5/3/25	DAY 4	1 pm	GCC Ground	105
	C				Total Participants = 1005	

## PHOTO GALLARY



Add 6/3/25

Prof. Namrata Antalamarad

Director of Physical Education Director of Physical Education KLS Gogte College of Commerce Belagavi-06

> Dr. Kalavati Sambrekar Chairman Gymkhana

Prof. Manjunath Gouda

Director of Physical Education Director of Physical Education

KLS Gogte College of Commerce Belagavi-06

Dr. Venugopal Jalihal

Principal PRINCIPAL KLS Gogte College of Commerce Belagavi

